

RESOLUTION NO. 369 OF 2014

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Sokol, Conover, Frasier, Taylor and McDevitt

AUTHORIZING THE WARREN COUNTY HEALTH SERVICES DEPARTMENT TO PROVIDE UNIFORM ASSESSMENT SYSTEMS OF NEW YORK EVALUATION SERVICES FOR PATIENTS WITHIN A LIMITED GEOGRAPHIC AREA WHO RESIDE OUTSIDE WARREN COUNTY

WHEREAS, the Director of Public Health/Patient Services is requesting authorization for the Warren County Health Services Department to provide evaluation services for patients of Uniform Assessment Systems of New York ("UAS-NY") within a limited geographic area who reside outside of Warren County, and

WHEREAS, the Director of Public Health/Patient Services advises that her Department is one of the few agencies that currently have staff trained to perform the evaluation services, Warren County would be reimbursed a sum at One Hundred Fifty-Six Dollars (\$156) per visit, and as the New York State Department of Health has advised that this service is allowable , now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the Warren County Health Services Department to provide UAS-NY evaluation services for patients within a limited geographic area who reside outside of Warren County and be reimbursed a sum at One Hundred Fifty-Six Dollars (\$156) per visit, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors be, and hereby is, authorized to execute any and all necessary documents, if any, to carry out the terms of this resolution in a form approved by the County Attorney.